
INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT
Barn 6
Weanling

199 .......................................b. c................2018 Graydar......................Sassy Redhead

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 7C
Weanlings

78 .......................................b. c................2018 Outwork......................Bluegrass Ellie
90 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Laoban.......................Day After Day

159 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Maclean's Music........Miss Bean Wah

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT III
Barn 7C
Weanling

213 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Freud..........................Squaw Valley

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT IV
Barn 7C
Weanling

73 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Carpe Diem ...............Beginner's Luck

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
SUGAR PLUM FARM

Barn 7C
Weanlings

148 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Alpha..........................Lune
223 .......................................b. c................2018 War Dancer................Time Marches On

DAMROCK FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
CRUSADER HILL THOROUGHBREDS

Barn 3
Weanling

201 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 War Dancer................Shaft in Place

DAMROCK FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
PAMELA ZIELINSKI

Barn 3
Weanling

111 U Guys Are No Fun......ch. f. ..............2018 Effinex.........................Funny Annie

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT
Barn 5

Weanlings
77 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Treasure

Beach (GB).............Blink

24



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT - Continued
Barn 5

Weanlings - Continued
136 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Japan .........................La La Pazusa
188 Grey Giant.....................gr/ro. c. .........2018 Giant Surprise............Reddy for Rubys

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7A

Broodmare
17 From Tiz Moment On....b. m...............2011 Tiznow........................Coco Belle

Weanlings
93 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Wicked Strong ...........Diadella
94 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Alpha..........................Discreet Lady
96 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 War Dancer................Dramatic Moments

109 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................From Tiz Moment On
123 .......................................b. c................2018 Tapiture.......................High Flying Adore
164 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Bellamy Road ............Morethanvictorious
168 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Tapiture.......................My Golden Girl
179 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Midshipman...............Private Merger

THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGENCY, AGENT X
Barn 5

Weanlings
190 .......................................gr/ro. f............2018 Freud..........................Reeley Misbehaving
218 .......................................b. c................2018 Flat Out.......................Sweet Madness

THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI
Barn 5
Weanling

186 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Flat Out.......................Ready for Therapy

THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII
Barn 5

Weanlings
65 .......................................b. c................2018 Shanghai Bobby........Alwaysinstilettos

205 .......................................b. c................2018 Big Brown...................Shezastonecoldingo

THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII
Barn 5
Weanling

157 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Vancouver (AUS).......Michele the Great

THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV
Barn 5

Broodmare prospect
26 Kat O Mine....................dk. b./br. f......2014 Mineshaft....................Nehantic Kat

25



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT
Barn 5

Broodmares
5 Blank Slate....................dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Gio Ponti.....................Tarrip

56 Trading Volume.............dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Arch............................Crossing the Tape

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 7C
Weanlings

57 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Competitive Edge......Unentangled
71 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................Bear She Goes
76 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Texas Red ..................Betty's Baroness
86 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2018 Brody's Cause ...........Comfort Level

105 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Niagara Causeway....Floral Offering
127 .......................................gr/ro. f............2018 Laoban.......................Irish Ridge
130 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Graydar......................Justice Served
131 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2018 Flashback ..................Just Perfect
134 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Effinex.........................Knoxville
142 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Stay Thirsty.................Lil Lady Big Purse
152 Fedalia ..........................gr/ro. f............2018 Fed Biz .......................Matinee Express
166 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Summer Front ............Morningsideheights
197 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Congrats ....................Sarbi
202 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Palace ........................Sheriffa

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
MOJO STABLES INC.

Barn 7C
Weanling

158 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Frost Giant..................Mick's Doll

LOGAN FARM SALES, AGENT
Barn 4

Weanlings
81 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Trappe Shot ...............Bright Line

102 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Speightster.................Ferritto
107 .......................................b. c................2018 Strong Mandate.........Christina Lake
112 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Commissioner............Fu Peggi Sue
124 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Overanalyze...............I'd Lie
132 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Freud..........................Just Say Hey
138 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Micromanage.............Larue Lovelake
145 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Freud..........................Lovely Isle
163 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Tapiture.......................Monarch Miss
165 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Super Saver ...............Alto Belle
183 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Tapiture.......................Quiet Mover
198 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Outwork......................Salute to Summer
208 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Shackleford................Smartlee Away
217 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Maclean's Music........Surf City Susie
226 .......................................b. f. ................2018 War Dancer................Honeychild

26



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT I
Barn 1

Broodmares
33 Mama Maxine...............dk. b./br. m. ..2008 More Than Ready......Miss Houdini
36 Miss Patsy.....................dk. b./br. m. ..2004 Chester House...........Powder Doll
40 Our Hope Diamond......b. m...............2015 Gemologist.................Dance Alexa

Weanling
222 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Freud..........................Tiffany Twisted

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC
Barn 7B

Broodmares
35 Miss Libby ....................ch. m.............2009 Desert Warrior............Via Mizner
39 My Favorite Two............ch. m.............2010 E Dubai ......................Sydney's Lexington

Weanlings
60 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................Wild and Windblown
64 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Teuflesberg ................All Bronze
68 .......................................b. c................2018 Teuflesberg ................August Gala
92 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................Devious Chic
99 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Laoban.......................E. Queen

120 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Tale of Ekati ................Harborinthetempest
122 .......................................b. c................2018 Teuflesberg ................Here Comes a Smile
126 .......................................b. c................2018 Central Banker...........Irish Heiress
140 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Central Banker...........Lazeka
143 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Teuflesberg ................Livi On Love
149 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................Malibu Mystique
194 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Teuflesberg ................Royal Waltz
204 .......................................b. c................2018 Teuflesberg ................She's Stylish
216 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Teuflesberg ................Super Deelites
219 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Teuflesberg ................Tekawitha
220 .......................................b. c................2018 Frost Giant..................That's Good

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7B

Broodmares
19 Haldane ........................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Raffie's Majesty..........Treasure Always
20 Hearted.........................b. m...............2007 Grand Reward ...........Shakespearean
51 Sugar Beach.................b. m...............2008 Peruvian .....................Homah Ling Ling

Broodmare prospect
49 Smart and Sassy ..........ch. f. ..............2014 Freud..........................Very Funny

Weanlings
74 .......................................b. f. ................2018 The Factor..................Bella's Flair
84 .......................................b. c................2018 Goldencents ..............Cinderella's Wish

108 .......................................b. c................2018 Outwork......................French Link
117 ........................................ f. ..................2018 Constitution ................Graceful Rage
119 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 War Dancer................Haldane
146 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Laoban.......................Love My Girl

27



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT - Con-
tinued

Barn 7B
Weanlings - Continued

154 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Laoban.......................May Who
178 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Central Banker...........Precise Lady
215 .......................................b. c................2018 Normandy Invasion ...Sugar Beach
224 .......................................b. c................2018 Wicked Strong ...........Tishmeister

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT FOR
WYNDYLEA FARM - NEW YORK LLC

Barn 7B
Weanlings

63 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Laoban.......................A J Tango
87 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Teuflesberg ................Country Again

160 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Skipshot .....................Miss Curley d'Oro
161 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Central Banker...........Miz Midtown

MOONSTAR FARM
Barn 4

Weanlings
85 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................City Scamper

185 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Laoban.......................Raffie's Chance

PREFERRED EQUINE, AGENT
Barn 5

Broodmares
14 Dublin Girl .....................ch. m.............2014 Dublin.........................Carson City Girl
24 Invoke............................gr/ro. m. ........2008 Holy Bull .....................Haveaheavenlytime
29 Lemon Drop's Love......b. m...............2002 Lemon Drop Kid ........Ginny Dare

Weanling
125 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Laoban.......................Invoke

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barns 1 and 2

Broodmares
12 Deceive.........................b. m...............2007 Tiznow........................Illicit
45 Romance Dance ..........gr/ro. m. ........2003 Vision and Verse........A Kiss Away

Broodmare prospect
25 Just Cat.........................ch. f. ..............2015 City Zip.......................Plinking

Weanlings
58 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Twirling Candy ...........Warm Shower
66 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Temple City ................Aquapazza
69 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Effinex.........................Auntie Millie
70 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Golden Ticket ............Bares Tripper
79 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Speightster.................But She's Ours
80 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2018 Liam's Map ................Candy Cat Can

28



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT - Continued
Barns 1 and 2

Weanlings - Continued
88 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Effinex.........................Daisy Mountain
91 .......................................b. c................2018 Effinex.........................Deceive
97 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Brody's Cause ...........El Coyote
98 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2018 Freud..........................Encryption Code

101 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Effinex.........................Faceineveryflower
113 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Bernardini...................Gentle Gale
115 .......................................b. f. ................2018 War Dancer................Golden Miss
118 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Effinex.........................Grande Melody (IRE)
133 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Awesome Again ........Killoe
135 .......................................b. c................2018 Orb .............................Lady On Holiday
137 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Majestic City ..............Landing My Way
141 .......................................b. c................2018 Effinex.........................Letshootpool
151 .......................................b. c................2018 Outwork......................Marialua
153 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Effinex.........................May Island
162 .......................................b. c................2018 Brody's Cause ...........Mme Belle Brezing
169 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Palace ........................My Sweet Candy
175 .......................................b. c................2018 Effinex.........................Pleasant Harbor
182 .......................................b. c................2018 Majestic City ..............Quest for Candy
184 .......................................b. c................2018 Central Banker...........Quite the Sis
191 .......................................b. c................2018 Central Banker...........Reservation Blues
195 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Animal Kingdom........Ruedelarose
196 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Tiznow........................Sabel Browne (IRE)
206 .......................................b. c................2018 Kitten's Joy.................Shining Jewel
211 .......................................b. c................2018 Effinex.........................Southern Alibi
225 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Not This Time.............Truss

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
Barn 6

Broodmare
31 Love Walked In.............ch. m.............2003 Storm Cat ...................Phone Chatter

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II
Barn 6

Racing or broodmare prospect
52 Survive the Ride ...........b. f. ................2015 Candy Ride (ARG) ....Solo Survivor

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmares
16 Fighter Wing .................b. m...............2005 Empire Maker ............Lakenheath
43 Pink Lollipops ...............dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Silver Deputy..............Christmas Rose

Weanlings
103 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2018 Graydar......................Fighter Wing
181 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Buratino......................Queen of May
203 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Graydar......................She's Offlee Good

29



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT I
Barns 2 and 6

Weanling
180 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................Promising Vow

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT II
Barns 2 and 6

Weanlings
167 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Laoban.......................Mosaico
210 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Freud..........................Solar Song

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT III
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmares
42 Parting Shot ..................b. m...............2013 Trappe Shot ...............Deputy G. G.
46 Sacagawea's Tale ........b. m...............2011 Indian Charlie.............Twisted Tale

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT IV
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmares
28 La Trinacria ...................b. m...............2013 Harlan's Holiday ........Almeria Gal
30 Lil T N Lorraine .............ch. m.............2015 Majestic Warrior.........J P Girl
34 Man Stuff.......................b. m...............2009 Belong to Me .............Espresso Song

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT V
Barns 2 and 6

Weanling
173 Tapitur's Princess .........dk. b./br. f......2018 Tapiture.......................Pampered Princess

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
CHESTER AND MARY BROMAN

Barns 2 and 6
Broodmares

1 Arradoul ........................b. m...............2003 Dixieland Band ..........Gold Rush Queen
2 Backwood Bay .............ch. m.............2013 Girolamo.....................Arradoul
3 Bag of Tricks.................b. m...............2013 Bernardini...................Wouldthisbemagic
4 Berning Carbs ..............dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Bernardini...................Carmandia
8 Coronation Street..........ch. m.............2013 Street Cry (IRE)..........Sara Louise
9 Counter Culture ............dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Smart Strike................Carmandia

11 Dash Dot Dash.............dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Put It Back..................Shingalana
13 Deep Trouble................dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Into Mischief...............Submerge
15 Earth to Matilda ............b. m...............2011 First Samurai ..............Guide
23 Hout Bay .......................b. m...............2008 Harlan's Holiday ........Western Rush
27 Keep Right....................b. m...............2011 Street Cry (IRE)..........Grand Merger
44 Risk a Chance ..............b. m...............2008 A.P. Indy .....................Seeking the Ante
50 Submerge.....................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Fusaichi Pegasus ......Indy Glory
55 Thatza Wrap .................ch. m.............2011 Hard Spun..................Safety Net

30



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
BOYD BROWNING

Barns 2 and 6
Weanling

61 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Speightster.................A Cut Ahead

SHAMROCK HILL FARM (CHERYL PRUDHOMME), AGENT
Barn 4

Broodmare
21 Hedy Hopper................b. m...............2007 Victory Gallop ............South Wing

Weanlings
67 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Stay Thirsty.................Arden Way

100 .......................................b. c................2018 Fast Anna...................Exclusive Print
121 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Competitive Edge......Hedy Hopper
156 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Bayern........................Mia Gatto
192 .......................................b. c................2018 Wicked Strong ...........Riviera Chic

SONG HILL THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 6

Broodmare
48 Singmeasong ...............b. m...............2008 Songandaprayer........Rainbow Promise

THE NEW HILL FARM
Barn 3

Broodmares
22 Holy Kuga.....................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Orientate ....................Ed's Holy Cow
41 Over Forli (CHI) ............b. m...............2003 Milt's Overture............Eastern Forli
47 Jumped the Harbor......dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Jump Start..................Above the Harbor

Weanlings
59 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Competitive Edge......Western Ransom

129 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Will Take Charge........Jumped the Harbor
172 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Maclean's Music........Over Forli (CHI)
221 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Constitution ................Theyplayingoursong

THE NEW HILL FARM, AGENT
Barn 3
Weanling

170 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Emcee........................My Wildest Dreams

VINERY SALES, AGENT I
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
10 Dakota Doll ...................ch. m.............2005 Defrere .......................Dodge City Riches

Weanling
89 .......................................b. c................2018 Effinex.........................Dakota Doll

31



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT III
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
7 Catch a Thief ................dk. b./br. m. ..2007 Flatter .........................Nabbed

VINERY SALES, AGENT V
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
176 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Not This Time.............Point Spread

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
95 .......................................b. c................2018 Lemon Drop Kid ........Distorted Love

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
116 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................Good Habits

VINERY SALES, AGENT IX
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
82 .......................................b. c................2018 War Dancer................Chilling Prospect

VINERY SALES, AGENT X
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
177 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 War Dancer................Positive Charge

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
110 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Dialed In.....................Fujiana

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
214 .......................................b. f. ................2018 War Dancer................Street Magic

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIII
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
38 Myakka..........................b. m...............2005 Crafty Prospector.......Talamanca

32



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIV
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
72 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2018 Kantharos...................Bedside Posse

VINERY SALES, AGENT XV
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
139 .......................................ch. c. .............2018 Central Banker...........Last Rendezvous
212 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Effinex.........................Speightstown Lady

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVI
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
104 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................Flattering Tales
144 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................Looksgoodfromhere

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
209 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Super Saver ...............Snicker Belle

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVIII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
174 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Giant Surprise............Paulsbourbonbaby
189 .......................................b. c................2018 Daredevil....................Red Headed Lill

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIX
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
83 Dustgetsinyoureyes .....b. c................2018 War Dancer................Chinchilla Dust

171 .......................................b. c................2018 War Dancer................Notacharlie'sangel

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIII
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
37 Mom's Raviolis..............ch. m.............2013 Tale of the Cat............Sonoma Meadow

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIV
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
114 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Bayern........................Glister Girl

33



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXV
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
53 Tabuha ..........................ch. m.............2005 Buddha ......................Tahila

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
62 .......................................b. c................2018 War Dancer................Air Mail

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVIII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
200 .......................................b. c................2018 Laoban.......................Selfie

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIX
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
187 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Giant Surprise............Reddaxle

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXX
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
32 Lyndenhurst..................b. m...............2015 Oxbow........................Spottswoode

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXI
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
54 Take Issue.....................b. m...............2012 Sir Whimsey ...............Control Issue

Weanling
155 A Huge Checkpoint......dk. b./br. c.....2018 Bellamy Road ............McCarren Park

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXII
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
6 Blindsidehit ...................ch. m.............2008 Bluegrass Cat ............Heart Lake

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
150 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2018 Jack Milton.................Mama Get Even
207 .......................................b. c................2018 Palace ........................Sing It Out

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIV
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
193 .......................................b. f. ................2018 Point of Entry..............Romance Is Passion

34



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
STEPHEN M. VIOLA THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Barns 8 and 9
Weanling

147 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Palace ........................Luna Bailarina

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
WINDHORSE THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Barns 8 and 9
Weanlings

75 Lass...............................ch. f. ..............2018 Race Day ...................Bet On a Chick
106 Fancy Feline .................dk. b./br. f......2018 Flat Out.......................Follow the Kitten
128 Sailor's Treasure ...........ch. f. ..............2018 Goldencents ..............Join the Crowd

35



INDEX TO SIRES

Fusaichi Pegasus............................50

Gemologist ......................................40
Giant Surprise...............174, 187, 188
Gio Ponti.............................................5
Girolamo.............................................2
Goldencents............................84, 128
Golden Ticket ..................................70
Grand Reward.................................20
Graydar.................103, 130, 199, 203

Hard Spun .......................................55
Harlan's Holiday........................23, 28
Holy Bull...........................................24

Indian Charlie ..................................46
Into Mischief ....................................13

Jack Milton.....................................150
Japan.............................................136
Jump Start .......................................47

Kantharos.........................................72
Kitten's Joy ....................................206

Laoban.............60, 63, 71, 85, 90, 92, 
                      99, 104, 109, 116, 125, 
                    127, 144, 146, 149, 154, 
                              167, 180, 185, 200

Lemon Drop Kid........................29, 95
Liam's Map ......................................80

Maclean's Music...........159, 172, 217
Majestic City..........................137, 182
Majestic Warrior...............................30
Micromanage ................................138
Midshipman...................................179
Milt's Overture..................................41
Mineshaft .........................................26
More Than Ready............................33

Niagara Causeway .......................105
Normandy Invasion.......................215
Not This Time ........................176, 225

Orb.................................................135
Orientate ..........................................22
Outwork...................78, 108, 151, 198
Overanalyze ..................................124
Oxbow..............................................32

Alpha .......................................94, 148
Animal Kingdom............................195
A.P. Indy...........................................44
Arch..................................................56
Awesome Again ............................133

Bayern ...................................114, 156
Bellamy Road........................155, 164
Belong to Me ...................................34
Bernardini ..............................3, 4, 113
Big Brown ......................................205
Bluegrass Cat....................................6
Brody's Cause...................86, 97, 162
Buddha ............................................53
Buratino..........................................181

Candy Ride (ARG) ..........................52
Carpe Diem .....................................73
Central Banker.............126, 139, 140, 
                              161, 178, 184, 191

Chester House.................................36
City Zip.............................................25
Commissioner ...............................112
Competitive Edge.............57, 59, 121
Congrats ........................................197
Constitution............................117, 221
Crafty Prospector ............................38

Daredevil........................................189
Defrere .............................................10
Desert Warrior..................................35
Dialed In.........................................110
Dixieland Band..................................1
Dublin...............................................14

E Dubai ............................................39
Effinex...................69, 88, 89, 91, 101, 
                    111, 118, 134, 141, 153, 
                                      175, 211, 212

Emcee............................................170
Empire Maker ..................................16

Fast Anna.......................................100
Fed Biz...........................................152
First Samurai....................................15
Flashback ......................................131
Flat Out..........................106, 186, 218
Flatter .................................................7
Freud................49, 98, 132, 145, 190, 
                                      210, 213, 222

Frost Giant .............................158, 220

36



INDEX TO SIRES

Tale of Ekati....................................120
Tale of the Cat..................................37
Tapiture ................123, 163, 168, 173, 
                                                       183
Temple City ......................................66
Teuflesberg ................64, 68, 87, 122, 
                     143, 194, 204, 216, 219

Texas Red........................................76
The Factor........................................74
Tiznow ...............................12, 17, 196
Trappe Shot ...............................42, 81
Treasure Beach (GB) ......................77
Twirling Candy.................................58

Vancouver (AUS)...........................157
Victory Gallop ..................................21
Vision and Verse..............................45

War Dancer..........62, 82, 83, 96, 115, 
                    119, 171, 177, 201, 214, 
                                              223, 226

Wicked Strong ................93, 192, 224
Will Take Charge ...........................129

Palace ...................147, 169, 202, 207
Peruvian...........................................51
Point of Entry..................................193
Put It Back........................................11

Race Day.........................................75
Raffie's Majesty................................19

Shackleford....................................208
Shanghai Bobby..............................65
Silver Deputy ...................................43
Sir Whimsey.....................................54
Skipshot .........................................160
Smart Strike........................................9
Songandaprayer .............................48
Speightster........................61, 79, 102
Stay Thirsty ..............................67, 142
Storm Cat.........................................31
Street Cry (IRE)............................8, 27
Strong Mandate.............................107
Summer Front................................166
Super Saver...........................165, 209

37



INDEX TO DAMS

Distorted Love .................................95
Dodge City Riches ..........................10
Dramatic Moments..........................96

Eastern Forli.....................................41
Ed's Holy Cow .................................22
El Coyote..........................................97
Encryption Code .............................98
E. Queen..........................................99
Espresso Song ................................34
Exclusive Print ...............................100

Faceineveryflower .........................101
Ferritto............................................102
Fighter Wing ..................................103
Flattering Tales...............................104
Floral Offering................................105
Follow the Kitten ............................106
French Link....................................108
From Tiz Moment On ....................109
Fujiana ...........................................110
Funny Annie...................................111
Fu Peggi Sue.................................112

Gentle Gale....................................113
Ginny Dare.......................................29
Glister Girl ......................................114
Golden Miss ..................................115
Gold Rush Queen..............................1
Good Habits ..................................116
Graceful Rage...............................117
Grande Melody (IRE) ....................118
Grand Merger..................................27
Guide ...............................................15

Haldane .........................................119
Harborinthetempest ......................120
Haveaheavenlytime.........................24
Heart Lake .........................................6
Hedy Hopper.................................121
Here Comes a Smile .....................122
High Flying Adore .........................123
Homah Ling Ling.............................51
Honeychild.....................................226

I'd Lie .............................................124
Illicit ..................................................12
Indy Glory ........................................50
Invoke ............................................125
Irish Heiress...................................126
Irish Ridge .....................................127

Above the Harbor............................47
A Cut Ahead....................................61
Air Mail .............................................62
A J Tango.........................................63
A Kiss Away.....................................45
All Bronze.........................................64
Almeria Gal ......................................28
Alto Belle........................................165
Alwaysinstilettos ..............................65
Aquapazza ......................................66
Arden Way .......................................67
Arradoul .............................................2
August Gala.....................................68
Auntie Millie......................................69

Bares Tripper ...................................70
Bear She Goes ................................71
Bedside Posse ................................72
Beginner's Luck...............................73
Bella's Flair.......................................74
Bet On a Chick ................................75
Betty's Baroness..............................76
Blink..................................................77
Bluegrass Ellie.................................78
Bright Line........................................81
But She's Ours.................................79

Candy Cat Can................................80
Carmandia.....................................4, 9
Carson City Girl ...............................14
Chilling Prospect .............................82
Chinchilla Dust.................................83
Christina Lake................................107
Christmas Rose ...............................43
Cinderella's Wish.............................84
City Scamper...................................85
Coco Belle .......................................17
Comfort Level ..................................86
Control Issue....................................54
Country Again..................................87
Crossing the Tape ...........................56

Daisy Mountain................................88
Dakota Doll ......................................89
Dance Alexa....................................40
Day After Day ..................................90
Deceive............................................91
Deputy G. G.....................................42
Devious Chic ...................................92
Diadella............................................93
Discreet Lady ..................................94

38



INDEX TO DAMS

Notacharlie'sangel ........................171

Over Forli (CHI) .............................172

Pampered Princess.......................173
Paulsbourbonbaby .......................174
Phone Chatter..................................31
Pleasant Harbor ............................175
Plinking.............................................25
Point Spread..................................176
Positive Charge .............................177
Powder Doll .....................................36
Precise Lady..................................178
Private Merger...............................179
Promising Vow...............................180

Queen of May................................181
Quest for Candy............................182
Quiet Mover ...................................183
Quite the Sis ..................................184

Raffie's Chance .............................185
Rainbow Promise ............................48
Ready for Therapy ........................186
Reddaxle .......................................187
Reddy for Rubys ...........................188
Red Headed Lill ............................189
Reeley Misbehaving .....................190
Reservation Blues .........................191
Riviera Chic ...................................192
Romance Is Passion .....................193
Royal Waltz ....................................194
Ruedelarose ..................................195

Sabel Browne (IRE).......................196
Safety Net ........................................55
Salute to Summer..........................198
Sara Louise........................................8
Sarbi...............................................197
Sassy Redhead.............................199
Seeking the Ante .............................44
Selfie ..............................................200
Shaft in Place.................................201
Shakespearean ...............................20
Sheriffa...........................................202
She's Offlee Good.........................203
She's Stylish...................................204
Shezastonecoldingo .....................205
Shingalana.......................................11
Shining Jewel ................................206
Sing It Out......................................207

Join the Crowd ..............................128
J P Girl..............................................30
Jumped the Harbor.......................129
Justice Served...............................130
Just Perfect....................................131
Just Say Hey..................................132

Killoe ..............................................133
Knoxville.........................................134

Lady On Holiday ...........................135
Lakenheath......................................16
La La Pazusa.................................136
Landing My Way ...........................137
Larue Lovelake..............................138
Last Rendezvous ..........................139
Lazeka ...........................................140
Letshootpool..................................141
Lil Lady Big Purse .........................142
Livi On Love...................................143
Looksgoodfromhere......................144
Lovely Isle......................................145
Love My Girl...................................146
Luna Bailarina................................147
Lune ...............................................148

Malibu Mystique............................149
Mama Get Even ............................150
Marialua .........................................151
Matinee Express............................152
May Island .....................................153
May Who........................................154
McCarren Park ..............................155
Mia Gatto .......................................156
Michele the Great..........................157
Mick's Doll .....................................158
Miss Bean Wah .............................159
Miss Curley d'Oro..........................160
Miss Houdini....................................33
Miz Midtown ..................................161
Mme Belle Brezing........................162
Monarch Miss................................163
Morethanvictorious........................164
Morningsideheights ......................166
Mosaico .........................................167
My Golden Girl ..............................168
My Sweet Candy...........................169
My Wildest Dreams.......................170

Nabbed..............................................7
Nehantic Kat....................................26

39



INDEX TO DAMS

Tekawitha.......................................219
That's Good...................................220
Theyplayingoursong .....................221
Tiffany Twisted...............................222
Time Marches On..........................223
Tishmeister ....................................224
Treasure Always ..............................19
Truss...............................................225
Twisted Tale .....................................46

Unentangled....................................57

Very Funny.......................................49
Via Mizner ........................................35

Warm Shower ..................................58
Western Ransom.............................59
Western Rush ..................................23
Wild and Windblown .......................60
Wouldthisbemagic ............................3

Smartlee Away ..............................208
Snicker Belle..................................209
Solar Song .....................................210
Solo Survivor....................................52
Sonoma Meadow............................37
Southern Alibi ................................211
South Wing ......................................21
Speightstown Lady .......................212
Spottswoode....................................32
Squaw Valley .................................213
Street Magic ..................................214
Submerge........................................13
Sugar Beach..................................215
Super Deelites...............................216
Surf City Susie ...............................217
Sweet Madness.............................218
Sydney's Lexington.........................39

Tahila ................................................53
Talamanca .......................................38
Tarrip ..................................................5

40



INDEX TO NAMES

A Huge Checkpoint ......................155
Arradoul .............................................1
Backwood Bay ..................................2
Bag of Tricks ......................................3
Berning Carbs ...................................4
Blank Slate.........................................5
Blindsidehit ........................................6
Catch a Thief .....................................7
Coronation Street...............................8
Counter Culture .................................9
Dakota Doll ......................................10
Dash Dot Dash ................................11
Deceive............................................12
Deep Trouble ...................................13
Dublin Girl ........................................14
Dustgetsinyoureyes.........................83
Earth to Matilda ...............................15
Fancy Feline ..................................106
Fedalia ...........................................152
Fighter Wing ....................................16
From Tiz Moment On.......................17
Grey Giant .....................................188
Haldane ...........................................19
Hearted............................................20
Hedy Hopper...................................21
Holy Kuga........................................22
Hout Bay ..........................................23
Invoke...............................................24
Jumped the Harbor.........................47
Just Cat............................................25
Kat O Mine.......................................26
Keep Right.......................................27
La Trinacria ......................................28
Lass..................................................75
Lemon Drop's Love.........................29
Lil T N Lorraine ................................30
Love Walked In................................31
Lyndenhurst.....................................32
Mama Maxine..................................33
Man Stuff..........................................34
Miss Libby .......................................35
Miss Patsy........................................36
Mom's Raviolis.................................37
My Favorite Two...............................39
Myakka.............................................38
Our Hope Diamond.........................40
Over Forli (CHI)................................41
Parting Shot .....................................42
Pink Lollipops ..................................43
Risk a Chance .................................44
Romance Dance .............................45
Sacagawea's Tale ...........................46

Sailor's Treasure ............................128
Singmeasong ..................................48
Smart and Sassy .............................49
Submerge........................................50
Sugar Beach....................................51
Survive the Ride ..............................52
Tabuha .............................................53
Take Issue........................................54
Tapitur's Princess ..........................173
Thatza Wrap ....................................55
Trading Volume................................56
U Guys Are No Fun.......................111

41



INDEX TO IN-FOAL SIRES

Laoban.......................................17, 44
Lord Nelson .....................................27

Micromanage ..................................38
Mission Impazible ..............16, 42, 43, 
                                                         46

Practical Joke ..................................31

Speightster ................................21, 24

Teuflesberg................................35, 39
Tiznow..............................................47
Twirling Candy...................................8

Unified................................................3

War Dancer..................................7, 19

Alpha.....................1, 9, 20, 23, 48, 55

Bayern..............................................36
Bustin Stones...................................53

Carpe Diem .....................................40
Central Banker ................4, 10, 11, 50
Cupid ...........................................6, 22

Dialed In...........................................34

Exaggerator.................................2, 33

Flintshire (GB)..............................5, 56
Freud ...................................14, 29, 32
Friend Or Foe ............................13, 15

Giant Surprise..................................54
Gormley ...........................................41
Greenpointcrusader..................28, 30

42



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

E.  Effinex
          f. Auntie Millie...........................69.
          c. Daisy Mountain....................88.
          c. Dakota Doll ..........................89.
          c. Deceive................................91.
          f. Faceineveryflower..............101.
          f. Funny Annie........................111.
          f. Grande Melody (IRE).........118.
          f. Knoxville..............................134.
          c. Letshootpool......................141.
          c. May Island.........................153.
          c. Pleasant Harbor ................175.
          c. Southern Alibi ....................211.
          f. Speightstown Lady ............212.
     Emcee
          f. My Wildest Dreams............170.

F.  Fast Anna
          c. Exclusive Print ...................100.
     Fed Biz
          f. Matinee Express.................152.
     Flashback
          c. Just Perfect........................131.
     Flat Out
          f. Follow the Kitten .................106.
          f. Ready for Therapy .............186.
          c. Sweet Madness.................218.
     Freud
          c. Encryption Code .................98.
          f. Just Say Hey.......................132.
          f. Lovely Isle...........................145.
          f. Reeley Misbehaving ..........190.
          c. Solar Song.........................210.
          f. Squaw Valley ......................213.
          c. Tiffany Twisted...................222.
     Frost Giant
          f. Mick's Doll ..........................158.
          c. That's Good.......................220.

G. Giant Surprise
          f. Paulsbourbonbaby ............174.
          f. Reddaxle ............................187.
          c. Reddy for Rubys ...............188.
     Goldencents
          c. Cinderella's Wish.................84.
          f. Join the Crowd ...................128.
     Golden Ticket
          f. Bares Tripper ........................70.
     Graydar
          c. Fighter Wing ......................103.
          f. Justice Served....................130.
          c. Sassy Redhead.................199.

A.  Alpha
          c. Discreet Lady ......................94.
          c. Lune...................................148.
     Animal Kingdom
          f. Ruedelarose .......................195.
     Awesome Again
          f. Killoe ...................................133.

B.  Bayern
          f. Glister Girl ...........................114.
          c. Mia Gatto ...........................156.
     Bellamy Road
          c. McCarren Park ..................155.
          f. Morethanvictorious.............164.
     Bernardini
          f. Gentle Gale ........................113.
     Big Brown
          c. Shezastonecoldingo .........205.
     Brody's Cause
          c. Comfort Level ......................86.
          f. El Coyote...............................97.
          c. Mme Belle Brezing............162.
     Buratino
          f. Queen of May.....................181.

C.  Carpe Diem
          f. Beginner's Luck ...................73.
     Central Banker
          c. Irish Heiress.......................126.
          c. Last Rendezvous ..............139.
          f. Lazeka ................................140.
          f. Miz Midtown .......................161.
          f. Precise Lady.......................178.
          c. Quite the Sis ......................184.
          c. Reservation Blues .............191.
     Commissioner
          f. Fu Peggi Sue......................112.
     Competitive Edge
          f. Unentangled.........................57.
          c. Western Ransom.................59.
          c. Hedy Hopper ....................121.
     Congrats
          f. Sarbi....................................197.
     Constitution
          f. Graceful Rage....................117.
          c. Theyplayingoursong.........221.

D.  Daredevil
          c. Red Headed Lill ................189.
     Dialed In
          f. Fujiana ................................110.

43



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

     Normandy Invasion
          c. Sugar Beach .....................215.
     Not This Time
          f. Point Spread.......................176.
          c. Truss...................................225.

O.  Orb
          c. Lady On Holiday ...............135.
     Outwork
          c. Bluegrass Ellie.....................78.
          c. French Link........................108.
          c. Marialua.............................151.
          f. Salute to Summer...............198.
     Overanalyze
          f. I'd Lie ..................................124.

P.  Palace
          f. Luna Bailarina.....................147.
          f. My Sweet Candy................169.
          f. Sheriffa................................202.
          c. Sing It Out..........................207.
     Point of Entry
          f. Romance Is Passion ..........193.

R.  Race Day
          f. Bet On a Chick .....................75.

S.  Shackleford
          c. Smartlee Away ..................208.
     Shanghai Bobby
          c. Alwaysinstilettos ..................65.
     Skipshot
          c. Miss Curley d'Oro .............160.
     Speightster
          f. A Cut Ahead.........................61.
          f. But She's Ours......................79.
          f. Ferritto.................................102.
     Stay Thirsty
          c. Arden Way...........................67.
          f. Lil Lady Big Purse ..............142.
     Strong Mandate
          c. Christina Lake ...................107.
     Summer Front
          f. Morningsideheights ...........166.
     Super Saver
          f. Alto Belle.............................165.
          f. Snicker Belle.......................209.

T.  Tale of Ekati
          f. Harborinthetempest ...........120.
     Tapiture
          c. High Flying Adore .............123.

          f. She's Offlee Good..............203.

J.  Jack Milton
          f. Mama Get Even .................150.
     Japan
          f. La La Pazusa......................136.

K.  Kantharos
          c. Bedside Posse ....................72.
     Kitten's Joy
          c. Shining Jewel ....................206.

L.  Laoban
          c. Wild and Windblown...........60.
          f. A J Tango..............................63.
          c. Bear She Goes....................71.
          c. City Scamper.......................85.
          f. Day After Day .......................90.
          c. Devious Chic .......................92.
          f. E. Queen...............................99.
          c. Flattering Tales ..................104.
          c. From Tiz Moment On ........109.
          c. Good Habits ......................116.
          f. Invoke .................................125.
          f. Irish Ridge ..........................127.
          c. Looksgoodfromhere..........144.
          c. Love My Girl ......................146.
          c. Malibu Mystique................149.
          c. May Who............................154.
          c. Mosaico .............................167.
          c. Promising Vow...................180.
          f. Raffie's Chance..................185.
          c. Selfie ..................................200.
     Lemon Drop Kid
          c. Distorted Love.....................95.
     Liam's Map
          c. Candy Cat Can ...................80.

M. Maclean's Music
          f. Miss Bean Wah ..................159.
          f. Over Forli (CHI) ..................172.
          f. Surf City Susie ....................217.
     Majestic City
          f. Landing My Way ................137.
          c. Quest for Candy................182.
     Micromanage
          f. Larue Lovelake...................138.
     Midshipman
          c. Private Merger...................179.

N.  Niagara Causeway
          f. Floral Offering.....................105.

44



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No.

          f. Monarch Miss.....................163.
          f. My Golden Girl ...................168.
          f. Pampered Princess ...........173.
          c. Quiet Mover.......................183.
     Temple City
          f. Aquapazza ...........................66.
     Teuflesberg
          f. All Bronze..............................64.
          c. August Gala.........................68.
          f. Country Again ......................87.
          c. Here Comes a Smile.........122.
          c. Livi On Love.......................143.
          c. Royal Waltz........................194.
          c. She's Stylish ......................204.
          f. Super Deelites....................216.
          f. Tekawitha............................219.
     Texas Red
          c. Betty's Baroness .................76.
     The Factor
          f. Bella's Flair............................74.
     Tiznow
          f. Sabel Browne (IRE)............196.
     Trappe Shot
          c. Bright Line ...........................81.
     Treasure Beach (GB)
          f. Blink ......................................77.
     Twirling Candy
          f. Warm Shower .......................58.

V.  Vancouver (AUS)
          f. Michele the Great...............157.

W. War Dancer
          c. Air Mail .................................62.
          c. Chilling Prospect .................82.
          c. Chinchilla Dust ....................83.
          f. Dramatic Moments...............96.
          f. Golden Miss .......................115.
          f. Haldane ..............................119.
          c. Notacharlie'sangel ............171.
          f. Positive Charge..................177.
          f. Shaft in Place......................201.
          f. Street Magic .......................214.
          c. Time Marches On .............223.
          f. Honeychild .........................226.
     Wicked Strong
          f. Diadella.................................93.
          c. Riviera Chic .......................192.
          c. Tishmeister ........................224.
     Will Take Charge
          c. Jumped the Harbor...........129.

45



INDEX TO BROODMARE SIRES

Indian Charlie ..................................46
Into Mischief ....................................13

Jump Start .......................................47

Lemon Drop Kid ..............................29

Majestic Warrior...............................30
Milt's Overture..................................41
Mineshaft .........................................26
More Than Ready............................33

Orientate ..........................................22
Oxbow..............................................32

Peruvian...........................................51
Put It Back........................................11

Raffie's Majesty................................19

Silver Deputy ...................................43
Sir Whimsey.....................................54
Smart Strike........................................9
Songandaprayer .............................48
Storm Cat.........................................31
Street Cry (IRE)............................8, 27

Tale of the Cat..................................37
Tiznow........................................12, 17
Trappe Shot .....................................42

Victory Gallop ..................................21
Vision and Verse..............................45

A.P. Indy...........................................44
Arch..................................................56

Belong to Me ...................................34
Bernardini ......................................3, 4
Bluegrass Cat....................................6
Buddha ............................................53

Chester House.................................36
City Zip.............................................25
Crafty Prospector ............................38

Defrere .............................................10
Desert Warrior..................................35
Dixieland Band..................................1
Dublin...............................................14

E Dubai ............................................39
Empire Maker ..................................16

First Samurai....................................15
Flatter .................................................7
Freud................................................49
Fusaichi Pegasus............................50

Gemologist ......................................40
Gio Ponti.............................................5
Girolamo.............................................2
Grand Reward.................................20

Hard Spun .......................................55
Harlan's Holiday........................23, 28
Holy Bull...........................................24

46



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 1        OCT 15  Pope McLean                                              33   M More Than Ready
 1        OCT 15  Pope McLean                                              36   M Chester House
 1        OCT 15  Pope McLean                                              40   M Gemologist
 1        OCT 15  Pope McLean                                            222   C Freud
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 12   M Tiznow
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 25   F City Zip
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 45   M Vision and Verse
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 58   F Twirling Candy
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 66   F Temple City
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 69   F Effinex
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 70   F Golden Ticket
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 79   F Speightster
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 80   C Liam's Map
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 88   C Effinex
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 91   C Effinex
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 97   F Brody's Cause
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 98   C Freud
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               101   F Effinex
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               113   F Bernardini
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               115   F War Dancer
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               118   F Effinex
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               133   F Awesome Again
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               135   C Orb
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               137   F Majestic City
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               141   C Effinex
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               151   C Outwork
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               153   C Effinex
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               162   C Brody's Cause
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               169   F Palace
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               175   C Effinex
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               182   C Majestic City
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               184   C Central Banker
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               191   C Central Banker
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               195   F Animal Kingdom
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               196   F Tiznow
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               206   C Kitten's Joy
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               211   C Effinex
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               225   C Not This Time
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            1   M Dixieland Band
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            2   M Girolamo
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            3   M Bernardini
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            4   M Bernardini
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            8   M Street Cry (IRE)
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            9   M Smart Strike
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          11   M Put It Back
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          13   M Into Mischief
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          15   M First Samurai
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          16   M Empire Maker
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          23   M Harlan's Holiday
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          27   M Street Cry (IRE)
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          28   M Harlan's Holiday

47



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          30   M Majestic Warrior
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          34   M Belong to Me
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          42   M Trappe Shot
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          43   M Silver Deputy
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          44   M A.P. Indy
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          46   M Indian Charlie
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          50   M Fusaichi Pegasus
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          55   M Hard Spun
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          61   F Speightster
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        103   C Graydar
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        167   C Laoban
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        173   F Tapiture
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        180   C Laoban
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        181   F Buratino (IRE)
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        203   F Graydar
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        210   C Freud
 3        OCT 15  Damrock Farm LLC                                   111   F Effinex
 3        OCT 15  Damrock Farm LLC                                   201   F War Dancer
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        22   M Orientate
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        41   M Milt's Overture
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        47   M Jump Start
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        59   C Competitive Edge
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     129   C Will Take Charge
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     170   F Emcee
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     172   F Maclean's Music
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     221   C Constitution
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                        81   C Trappe Shot
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      102   F Speightster
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      107   C Strong Mandate
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      112   F Commissioner
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      124   F Overanalyze
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      132   F Freud
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      138   F Micromanage
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      145   F Freud
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      163   F Tapiture
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      165   F Super Saver
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      183   C Tapiture
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      198   F Outwork
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      208   C Shackleford
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      217   F Maclean's Music
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      226   F War Dancer
 4        OCT 15  Moonstar Farm                                             85   C Laoban
 4        OCT 15  Moonstar Farm                                           185   F Laoban
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                     21   M Victory Gallop
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                     67   C Stay Thirsty
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   100   C Fast Anna
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   121   C Competitive Edge
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   156   C Bayern
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   192   C Wicked Strong
 5        OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     77   F Treasure Beach (GB)
 5        OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   136   F Japan

48



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 5        OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   188   C Giant Surprise
 5        OCT 15  Thomas J. Gallo Sales Agency                   26   F Mineshaft
 5        OCT 15  Thomas J. Gallo Sales Agency                   65   C Shanghai Bobby
 5        OCT 15  Thomas J. Gallo Sales Agency                 157   F Vancouver (AUS)
 5        OCT 15  Thomas J. Gallo Sales Agency                 186   F Flat Out
 5        OCT 15  Thomas J. Gallo Sales Agency                 190   F Freud
 5        OCT 15  Thomas J. Gallo Sales Agency                 205   C Big Brown
 5        OCT 15  Thomas J. Gallo Sales Agency                 218   C Flat Out
 5        OCT 15  Hidden Brook                                                 5   M Gio Ponti
 5        OCT 15  Hidden Brook                                               56   M Arch
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                          14   M Dublin
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                          24   M Holy Bull
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                          29   M Lemon Drop Kid
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                        125   F Laoban
 6        OCT 15  Buck Pond Farm                                        199   C Graydar
 6        OCT 15  Royal Bloodstock                                         31   M Storm Cat
 6        OCT 15  Royal Bloodstock                                         52   F Candy Ride (ARG)
 6        OCT 15  Song Hill Thoroughbreds LLC                     48   M Songandaprayer
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      17   M Tiznow
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      93   F Wicked Strong
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      94   C Alpha
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      96   F War Dancer
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    109   C Laoban
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    123   C Tapiture
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    164   F Bellamy Road
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    168   F Tapiture
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    179   C Midshipman
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           19   M Raffie's Majesty
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           20   M Grand Reward
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           35   M Desert Warrior
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           39   M E Dubai
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           49   F Freud
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           51   M Peruvian
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           60   C Laoban
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           63   F Laoban
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           64   F Teuflesberg
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           68   C Teuflesberg
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           74   F The Factor
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           84   C Goldencents
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           87   F Teuflesberg
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           92   C Laoban
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           99   F Laoban
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         108   C Outwork
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         117   F Constitution
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         119   F War Dancer
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         120   F Tale of Ekati
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         122   C Teuflesberg
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         126   C Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         140   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         143   C Teuflesberg
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         146   C Laoban

49



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         149   C Laoban
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         154   C Laoban
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         160   C Skipshot
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         161   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         178   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         194   C Teuflesberg
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         204   C Teuflesberg
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         215   C Normandy Invasion
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         216   F Teuflesberg
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         219   F Teuflesberg
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         220   C Frost Giant
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         224   C Wicked Strong
7C       OCT 15  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             73   F Carpe Diem
7C       OCT 15  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             78   C Outwork
7C       OCT 15  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             90   F Laoban
7C       OCT 15  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           148   C Alpha
7C       OCT 15  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           159   F Maclean's Music
7C       OCT 15  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           213   F Freud
7C       OCT 15  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           223   C War Dancer
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                57   F Competitive Edge
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                71   C Laoban
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                76   C Texas Red
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                86   C Brody's Cause
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              105   F Niagara Causeway
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              127   F Laoban
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              130   F Graydar
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              131   C Flashback
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              134   F Effinex
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              142   F Stay Thirsty
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              152   F Fed Biz
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              158   F Frost Giant
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              166   F Summer Front
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              197   F Congrats
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              202   F Palace
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                    6   M Bluegrass Cat
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                    7   M Flatter
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  10   M Defrere
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  32   M Oxbow
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  37   M Tale of the Cat
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  38   M Crafty Prospector
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  53   M Buddha
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  54   M Sir Whimsey
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  62   C War Dancer
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  72   C Kantharos
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  75   F Race Day
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  82   C War Dancer
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  83   C War Dancer
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  89   C Effinex
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  95   C Lemon Drop Kid
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                104   C Laoban
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                106   F Flat Out

50



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                110   F Dialed In
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                114   F Bayern
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                116   C Laoban
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                128   F Goldencents
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                139   C Central Banker
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                144   C Laoban
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                147   F Palace
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                150   F Jack Milton
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                155   C Bellamy Road
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                171   C War Dancer
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                174   F Giant Surprise
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                176   F Not This Time
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                177   F War Dancer
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                187   F Giant Surprise
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                189   C Daredevil
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                193   F Point of Entry
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                200   C Laoban
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                207   C Palace
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                209   F Super Saver
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                212   F Effinex
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                214   F War Dancer

51



WEANLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

New York               57            58            59            60            61            62            63
                               64            65            66            67            68            69            70
                               71            72            73            74            75            76            77
                               78            79            80            81            82            83            84
                               85            86            87            88            89            90            91
                               92            93            94            95            96            97            98
                               99         100         101         102         103         104         105
                             106         107         108         109         110         111         112
                             113         114         115         116         117         118         119
                             120         121         122         123         124         125         126
                             127         128         129         130         131         132         133
                             134         135         136         137         138         139         140
                             141         142         143         144         145         146         147
                             148         149         150         151         152         153         154
                             155         156         157         158         159         160         161
                             162         163         164         165         166         167         168
                             169         170         171         172         173         174         175
                             176         177         178         179         180         181         182
                             183         184         185         186         187         188         189
                             190         191         192         193         194         195         196
                             197         198         199         200         201         202         203
                             204         205         206         207         208         209         210
                             211         212         213         214         215         216         217
                             218         219         220         221         222         223         224
                             225         226

52



NOTES


